

SC No. 129/2024
STATE Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH
FIR No. 651/2023
PS: Sarita Vihar

22.04.2024

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Ms. Bandana Jha, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused.

At request, put up again on 25.04.2024 for consideration on the point of charge. In the meantime, **a court notice be issued to the SHO concerned** to clarify the status of "Ballistics Report' and 'Sanction u/s 39 Arms Act' in the present case on or before the NDOH.

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/22.04.2024 (ds)