

12 SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH
FIR No. 651 /2023
PS (Sarita Vihar)

02.07.2024

Present: None for the State (No substitute Addl. PP has been provided).

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Bhagwan Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO SI Brahm Prakash in person.

Exemption applicaton has been filed on behalf of witness namely Sanjay Singh and Prashant on the ground that they could be appear today due to some urgency in office. For the reasons mentioned in the application same is allowed for today only with the directions to appear in person on the NDOH.

PW Sanjay Singh and Prashant be summoned for 02.08.2024.

A Status report regarding FSL result has been sent in by SHO PS Sarita Vihar stating that the said FSL result is not ready. **A Priority Letter be issued to FSL concerned for expediting preparation of result.**

IO and MHC(M) be summoned for 02.08.2024.

Put up again for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **08.07.2024 and 02.08.2024.**

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/02.07.2024(sk)