

10 SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH
FIR No. 651 /2023
PS (Sarita Vihar)

02.08.2024

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kirti Sharma, Ld counsel for complainant.
Accused produced from J/C.
Sh. Bhagwan Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused

Exemption request sent in by IO SI Brham Prakash.
Same is allowed. **He be summoned afresh for the 04.10.2024.**

PW-2 Sanjay Singh, examined and discharged for today.
His further examination of chief is deferred for want of case property.
He be summmoned afresh for 09.10.2024.

Ld. Addl PP submits the case property is deposited in the
FSL. As requested, let a court notice be issued to
SHO concerned to obtain the case property and the FSL result and file
the same before this court on the NDOH. **A Priority Letter be issued to
FSL concerned for expediting preparation of result.**

**Issue summons to PW DO/ HC Hansraj Meena for
09.10.2024.**

MHC(M) be summoned for both the dates.

Put up again for PE on 04.10.2024 and 09.10.2024.

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/02.08.2024(sk)