

15 SC 129/2024  
STATE Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH  
FIR No. 651 /2023  
PS (Sarita Vihar)

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from J/C.  
Sh. Bhagwan Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused  
IO SI Braham Prakash in person.  
DO HC Hansraj Meena in person.

Statement of accused has been recorded u/s 294 Cr. PC. In view of the above statement recorded u/s 294 Cr.PC, Ld. Addl PP has dropped following witnesses:-

1. DO/ HC Hansraj
2. Dr. Prashant Shisondia, JR, AIIMS Hospital.

**Issue summons to PWs Ct. Satish and SI Parveen Kumar for 05.12.2024.**

**Issue summons to PW Sh. Sanjay Singh for 12.12.2024.**

**IO and MHC(M) be summoned for both the dates.**

**Put up again for PE on 05.12.2024 and 12.12.2024.**

(Lovleen)  
ASJ-03 (South East)  
Saket Courts, Delhi/09.10.2024(sk)