

SC 129/2024
State Vs. Shivam Kumar Singh
FIR No. 651/2023
PS Sarita Vihar

19.03.2025

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Ms. Shobhana Aggarwal, Ms. Bandana Jha, Ld. Proxy
counsel for accused.
Insp. Jeet Singh is present on behalf of DCP concerned.
IO SI Brahm Prakash in person.
Ct. Satish is present.

Supplementary charge sheet with regard to CCTV
footage filed. It be checked by Ahlmad of the court as to its
completeness. Copy of supplementary chargesheet supplied to the
accused.

A reply has been sent in by the DCP concerned who
seeks some more time to obtain the FSL result.

PW Sanjay Singh is present but discharged unexamined
for want of FSL Result. **He be summoned again for NDOH.**

Process sent to Director, FSL received back served, but
none has appeared on his behalf. Let previous order be complied
afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **30.04.2025 and 07.05.2025.**

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/19.03.2025 (ds)