

8 SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH
FIR No. 651/2023
PS (Sarita Vihar)

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Sh. Shobhna Agarwal, Ld counsel for accused.
IO SI Praveen Kumar in person.

PW-1 Deepam Dhall, further examined, cross examined and discharged.

Process sent to PW IO SI Brahm Prakash received back served, but he is absent since morning despite repeated calls. **Issue B/Ws against IO SI Brahm Prakash in the sum of Rs.1000/- for 17.07.2025.**

Issue summons to PW Sanjay Singh for 17.07.2025.

Issue summons to PW SI Parveen for 23.07.2025.

MHC(M) be also summoned for both the dates.

Put up again for PE on 17.07.2025 and 23.07.2025.

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/07.05.2025(sk)