

9 SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH
FIR NO. 651/2023
PS (Sarita Vihar)

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. A T Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Ms. Shobhna Agarwal, Ld counsel for accused.

PW-2 Sanjay Singh is present but discharged unexamined
for want of case property i.e. Sweater.

PW IO SI Brahm Prakash is absent despite execution of
BW. **Issue NBWs against the IO SI Brahm Prakash for NDOH.**

Put up again for PE on date already fixed i.e. on
23.07.2025.

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/17.07.2025(sk)

At 11:27 AM

At this stage, SI Brahm Prakash has appeared and orally requests for cancellation of NBWs. Heard.

In the facts and circumstances, coercive process directed to be issued against him are hereby recalled.

Put up again for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **23.07.2025.**

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/17.07.2025(sk)