

12 SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH
FIR NO. 651/2023
PS (Sarita Vihar)

23.07.2025

Present: Sh. A T Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.

Exemption request sent in by SI Parveen. Same is allowed. **He be summoned afresh for the NDOH.**

PW-6 SI Brahm Prakash, examined and discharged.

Issue summons to PW-2 Sanjay Singh for the NDOH.

On 17.03.2025, Director FSL sent in a report stating that FSL result would be ready by 30.05.2025. **Let a Court Notice be issued to the SHO concerned to collect the FSL report and file the supplementary charge-sheet on or before the NDOH i.e. 29.08.2025.**

MHC(M) be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up again for PE on **29.08.2025.**

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/23.07.2025(sk)