

16 SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH
FIR NO. 651/2023
PS (Sarita Vihar)

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. A T Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Ms. Shobhna Agarwal, Ld counsel for accused.

It seems from the record that Court Notice has not been issued by the Ahlmad. Let an explanation be furnished by the Ahlmad in this regard by 04:00 PM today itself.

Re-notify for compliance of previous orders on
29.10.2025.

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/29.08.2025(sk)