

SC 129/2024
STATE Vs. SHIVAM KUMAR SINGH
FIR No. 651/2023
PS (Sarita Vihar)

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. A T Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from J/C.
Sh. Vivek Singh, Ld. counsel for accused.
Mr. Mohd. Azhar, Ld. counsel for complainant.
IO SI Braham Prakash in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Same is taken on record.

PW-5 Ct. Satish is present, but discharged unexamined for want of case property which is with FSL.

Concerned Director, FSL is hereby requested to apprise this Court about the tentative time schedule by which result (qua firearm) shall be ready in the instant case. Copy of order be sent to concerned Director, FSL for information through concerned SHO.

Be listed for further proceedings on 24.01.2026.

Accused be produced through VC on NDOH.

(Anuj Agrawal)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/05.01.2026