

SC 129/2024
State Vs. Shivam Kumar Singh
FIR No. 651/2023
PS Sarita Vihar

29.04.2026

Present: Mr. A T Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from J/C, with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vivek Singh and Mr. N. R. Swetabh.
Mr. Mohd. Azhar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
SI Satish Kumar on behalf of SHO

It is submitted by Ld. APP that as per his instructions, the necessary approval from concerned DCP for issuance of sample cartridges has been received and same shall be sent to FSL alongwith exhibits within a week. Directed accordingly.

Considering the laxity on the part of investigating agency in doing the needful, concerned ACP is directed to ensure that needful is done within stipulated time and compliance report be accordingly filed by NDOH.

Be listed on 03.06.2026. PW in terms of previous order be summoned for date fixed.

(Anuj Agrawal)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/29.04.2026